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k About ISCEE"18

The Faculty of Civil and Environmental Engineering, Universiti Tun
Hussein Onn Malaysia (UTHM) brings you the 2nd International
Symposium on Civil and Environmental Engineering (ISCEE'18) that
aims to convene researchers, academicians and practitioners from
across the globe to share and discuss new information about

trends, innovations, challenges and solutions in Civil
Environmental Engineering.

k Venue

ISCEE’18 will be held in The Federal Kuala Lumpur.

Address: 35 Jalan Bukit Bintang, 55100 Kuala Lumpur
Telephone: +603 2148 9166

Facsimile: +603 2148 2877

E-mail: rsvn@federal.com.my

Website:  fhihotels.com/federal

k Fees

The ISCEE'18 presenter and attendee rates provided below
include admission for one person to all three conferences, one
conference kit and meals. Rates for presenters include fees for

publication.

Package A (Presenter — paper published in Scopus-indexed Journal)

Presenter RM 1,950 uUsSD 520 per person
Additional Paper RM 950 uUsSD 280 per paper
Additional Pages RM 200 USD 60 per page

Package B (Presenter — paper published in Scopus-indexed Proceedings)

Presenter RM 1,300 USD 350 per person
Additional Paper RM 500 uUSD 180 per paper
Additional Pages RM 200 USD 60 per page

Package C (Attendee / Non-presenter)

Attendee RM 750 uUsSD 220 per person
Group Rate RM 650 uUsSD 200 per person

Note:
1. International participants pay the international rate (USD).
2. The same first author may submit only one (1) additional paper.

3. Attendees wishing to participate in a group (minimum 5 members from the

same organisation) are eligible for the group rate.
4. Kindly refer to our website for terms and conditions that may apply.

Main Organiser
Faculty of Civil and Environmental Engineering

Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia
fkaas.uthm.edu.my

Contact Person

+607 456 4290

ICSEWR 2018

Dr. Sharifah Salwa Mohd Zuki
iscee@uthm.edumy

and Water Research

Call For Papers

You are cordially invited to submit previously
unpublished papers to our symposium

ICSIE 2018
International Conference on Sustainable Environment  International Conference on Sustainable Infrastructure

Engineering

Symposium Theme

Enriching Communities Through
Sustainable Engineering

A Keynote Speakers
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International Conference on Sustainable Constructionand Structures (ISuCOS 2018)

Ir. Dr. Zuhairi Abd Hamid

Chief Executive Officer
Construction Institute of Research Malaysia (CREAM)
Construction Industry Development Board (CIDB) Malaysia

International Conference on Sustainable Infrastructure Engineering (ICSIE 2018)

Prof. Dr. Mohd Idrus Mohd Masirin
Head of Center

Research Center for Soft Soils (RECESS)
Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia

International Conference on Sustainable Infrastructure Engineering (ICSIE 2018)

Assoc. Prof. Ir. Dr. Azman Kassim
Department of Geotechnics and Transportation
School of Civil Engineering

Universiti Teknologi Malaysia

A Tentative Programme .

Day One (3 December 2018)

8:00 am
9:30 am
9:40 am
10:30 am
10:45 am
11:30 am
12:15 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:15 pm
6:00 pm

Day Two (4 December 2018)

8:00 am
8:45 am
10:30 am
10:45 am
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:15 pm
6:00 pm

Important

Registration of Participants Dates
Welcoming Note
Opening Ceremony
Coffee Break
Keynote Address 1

June 1
Call for papers
and registration

Keynote Address 2 opens
Keynote Address 3 August 31
Lunch Break Deadline for
Parallel Technical Sessions 1 paper

Tea Break submission
Parallel Technical Seesions 2

End of Day One September 30

Notification of
acceptance

October 31

Registration of Participants
Parallel Technical Sessions 3 submission of
Coffee Break camera-ready
Parallel Technical Sessions 4 paper

Lunch Break

Parallel Technical Sessions 5

Deadline for

November 1

Tea Break Deadline for
Parallel Technical Seesions 6 payment of fees
End of Day Two and registration

closes

For more information, visit our website

iscee.uthm.edu.my



