

# **Call For Papers**

You are cordially invited to submit previously unpublished papers to our symposium

# THE 2<sup>ND</sup> INTERNATIONAL SYMPOSIUM ON CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING



### **About ISCEE'18**

The Faculty of Civil and Environmental Engineering, Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia (UTHM) brings you the 2nd International Symposium on Civil and Environmental Engineering (ISCEE'18) that aims to convene researchers, academicians and practitioners from across the globe to share and discuss new information about trends, innovations, challenges and solutions in Civil and Environmental Engineering.

#### Venue

ISCEE'18 will be held in The Federal Kuala Lumpur.

Address: 35 Jalan Bukit Bintang, 55100 Kuala Lumpur

Telephone: +603 2148 9166
Facsimile: +603 2148 2877
E-mail: rsvn@federal.com.my
Website: fhihotels.com/federal

### **Fees**

The ISCEE'18 presenter and attendee rates provided below include admission for one person to all three conferences, one conference kit and meals. Rates for presenters include fees for publication.

Package A (Presenter – paper published in Scopus-indexed Journal)

Presenter RM 1,950 USD 520 per person Additional Paper RM 950 USD 280 per paper Additional Pages RM 200 USD 60 per page

Package B (Presenter – paper published in Scopus-indexed Proceedings)

Presenter RM 1,300 USD 350 per person Additional Paper RM 500 USD 180 per paper Additional Pages RM 200 USD 60 per page

Package C (Attendee / Non-presenter)

Attendee RM 750 USD 220 per person Group Rate RM 650 USD 200 per person

### Note:

- International participants pay the international rate (USD).
- 2. The same first author may submit only one (1) additional paper.
- 3. Attendees wishing to participate in a group (minimum 5 members from the same organisation) are eligible for the group rate.
- 4. Kindly refer to our website for terms and conditions that may apply.

#### Symposium Theme

# Enriching Communities Through Sustainable Engineering

### **Keynote Speakers**



International Conference on Sustainable Construction and Structures (ISuCOS 2018)

#### Ir. Dr. Zuhairi Abd Hamid

Chief Executive Officer
Construction Institute of Research Malaysia (CREAM)



 $International \, Conference \, on \, Sustainable \, \, Infrastructure \, Engineering \, (ICSIE \, 2018)$ 

Construction Industry Development Board (CIDB) Malaysia

## Prof. Dr. Mohd Idrus Mohd Masirin

Head of Center Research Center for Soft Soils (RECESS) Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia



International Conference on Sustainable Infrastructure Engineering (ICSIE 2018)

# **Assoc. Prof. Ir. Dr. Azman Kassim**Department of Geotechnics and Transportation

School of Civil Engineering Universiti Teknologi Malaysia

### **Tentative Programme**

### Day One (3 December 2018)

8:00 am	Registration of Participants
9:30 am	Welcoming Note
9:40 am	Opening Ceremony
10:30 am	Coffee Break
10:45 am	Keynote Address 1
11:30 am	Keynote Address 2
12:15 pm	Keynote Address 3
1:00 pm	Lunch Break
2:00 pm	Parallel Technical Sessions 1
4:00 pm	Tea Break
4:15 pm	Parallel Technical Seesions 2
6:00 pm	End of Day One

### Day Two (4 December 2018)

8:00 am	Registration of Participants
8:45 am	Parallel Technical Sessions 3
10:30 am	Coffee Break
10:45 am	Parallel Technical Sessions 4
1:00 pm	Lunch Break
2:00 pm	Parallel Technical Sessions 5
4:00 pm	Tea Break
4:15 pm	Parallel Technical Seesions 6
6:00 pm	End of Day Two

### Important Dates

### June 1

Call for papers and registration opens

### August 31

Deadline for paper submission

### September 30

Notification of acceptance

### October 31

Deadline for submission of camera-ready paper

### November 1

Deadline for payment of fees and registration closes